505980147 03/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6026855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GBC METALS, LLC	10/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIELAND ROLLED PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	4801 OLYMPIA PARK PLAZA	
Internal Address:	#3500	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6852427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bkwefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6113B-000802-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN K. WHEELOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan K. Wheelock/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-10-28 - GBC Metals LLC - Certificate of Amendment - FILING EVIDENCE#page1.tif source=2019-10-28 - GBC Metals LLC - Certificate of Amendment - FILING EVIDENCE#page2.tif

PATENT 505980147 REEL: 052205 FRAME: 0869

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GBC METALS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GBC METALS, LLC" TO "WIELAND ROLLED PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4451104 8100 SR# 20197758898

Authentication: 203878181 Date: 10-28-19

PATENT REEL: 052205 FRAME: 0870

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GBC METALS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of GBC METALS, LLC is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person to amend the Certificate of Formation as permitted under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.):

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is GBC Metals, LLC.
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - ۴۴1. The name of the limited liability company is Wieland Rolled Products North America, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on October 28, 2019.

Name: Sallie Ann Lupescu

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:45 AM 10/28/2019 FILED 10:45 AM 10/28/2019 SR 20197758898 - File Number 4451104

RECORDED: 03/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 052205 FRAME: 0871